## COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA July 9, 2024 10:00 AM

C-5575/ DC-103	In the Matter of Nebraska Public Service Commission Communications Department, on its own motion, regarding the 2023 Annual Report filings.  BROADBAND
<u>AUTO DIALERS</u>	
INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS	
C-5582	In the Matter of the Application of Glenwood Network Services, Blue Hill, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Bedminster, New Jersey.
C-5583	In the Matter of the Application of Glenwood Telephone Membership Corporation, Blue Hill, Nebraska, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Bedminster, New Jersey.
UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND	
NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Action Communications, Inc.
NUSF-108	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to make adjustments to its high-cost distribution mechanism and to make revisions to its reporting requirements.
NUSF-131 PO #2	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to establish reverse auction procedures and requirements.
NUSF-139 PO #2	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to consider appropriate modifications to the high-cost distribution and reporting mechanisms in its Universal Service Fund program in light of federal and state infrastructure grants.

## NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own

Motion, to consider appropriate modifications to the high-cost distribution and reporting mechanisms in its Universal Service Fund

program in light of federal and state infrastructure grants.

NUSF-139

PO #3

## REPORTS

## DISCUSSION

911-078/ DC-104/ C-5596 In the Matter of Dave Sankey, Director of the 911 Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Windstream Nebraska, Inc. and its affiliates, Respondents.

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.